

Obtaining 835 Remittances

Claims Billed Out of HHAeXchange to Florida Payers

The information below provides contact information to Florida Providers to obtain the 835 Remittances that correspond to their claims generated out of HHAeXchange to one of the five linked Payers.

<p>Humana</p>	<p>Providers must enroll with Availity to receive 835s.</p> <p>Visit https://www.availity.com/humana for further information.</p>
<p>Little Havana</p>	<p>835s are not offered by Little Havana. Please log in directly into your Little Havana portal to obtain claim information and/or retrieve updated claims information.</p>
<p>Molina</p>	<p>Providers must enroll with Change Healthcare to receive 835s.</p> <p>Visit: https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/pr/en-us/medicaid/ediera/era/Pages/enrollERAFT.aspx and https://providernet.adminisource.com/Start.aspx for further information.</p> <p>Direct any questions during this process to Change Healthcare Provider Services at wco.provider.registration@changehealthcare.com or 877-389-1160.</p>
<p>Staywell</p>	<p>Providers must enroll with PaySpan to receive 835s.</p> <p>Contact PaySpan Health by emailing providersupport@payspanhealth.com , calling 1-877-331-7154, or at https://www.payspanhealth.com/.</p>
<p>Sunshine</p>	<p>Providers must enroll with PaySpan to receive 835s.</p> <p>Visit: https://www.sunshinehealth.com/providers/resources/electronic-transactions/payspan.html for further information.</p>